

Sup. Ct. # 84502

**IN THE
SUPREME COURT OF MISSOURI**

ERNEST LEE JOHNSON,

Appellant,

v.

STATE OF MISSOURI,

Respondent.

Appeal to the Missouri Supreme Court
from the Circuit Court of Boone County, Missouri,
13th Judicial Circuit, Division I
The Honorable Gene Hamilton, Judge

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

ROSEMARY E. PERCIVAL, #45292
Assistant Public Defender
Office of the State Public Defender
Capital Litigation Division
818 Grand Boulevard, Suite 200
Kansas City, Missouri 64106
Tel: (816)889-7699
Fax: (816)889-2088

Counsel for Appellant

INDEX

Table of Authorities.....2

Jurisdictional Statement.....4

Statement of Facts.....4

Argument

 I Failure to Call Dr. Parwatikar.....5

 II Failure to Call Michael Maise.....11

 III Failure to Question Venire About Ernest’s Right Not to Testify
 And Failure to Request No Adverse Inference Instruction.....17

 IV Failure to Call Dr. Bernard.....19

 V Ernest is Ment ally Retarded.....25

 VII §565.040.2 Mandates a Sentence of Life Without Parole.....30

Conclusion.....34

Certificate of Compliance.....35

Appendix.....A-1

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASELAW:

Atkins v. Virginia, 122 S.Ct. 2242 (2002).....20,22-23,26-29

Eddings v. Oklahoma, 102 S.Ct. 869 (1982).....12

Hyde Park Housing Part. v. Director of Rev., 850 S.W.2d 82 (Mo.1993).....33

Lockett v. Ohio, 98 S.Ct. 2954 (1978).....11-12

Penry v. Lynaugh, 109 S.Ct. 2934 (1989).....28

State v. Graham, 13 S.W.3d 290 (Mo.2000).....30

State v. Johnson, 968 S.W.2d 686 (Mo.1998).....31

State v. Knapp, 843 S.W.2d 345 (Mo.1992).....32

State v. Maurer, 255 Mo. 152, 164 S.W.2d 551 (1914).....32

Strickland v. Washington, 104 S.Ct. 2052 (1984).....31

Wollard v. City of Kansas City, 831 S.W.2d 200 (Mo.1992).....33

Woodson v. North Carolina, 96 S.Ct. 2978 (1976)..... 11

U.S. CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENTS:

Fifth.....31

Sixth.....30-31

Eighth.....11

Fourteenth.....31

MISSOURI CONSTITUTION, ARTICLE I:

§10.....31
§18(a).....31
§21.....31

STATUTES:

§565.030, RSMo Cum. Supp. 2001.....28
§565.030, RSMo 2000.....28
§565.035, RSMo 2000.....32-33
§565.040, RSMo 2000.....30-33

MISSOURI APPROVED INSTRUCTIONS:

MAI-Cr3d 308.14.....Appendix

OTHER AUTHORITY:

American Psychiatric Association, Diagnostic and Statistical Manual of Mental Disorders 41 (4th ed.2000).....26-27
Ellis & Luckasson, Mentally Retarded Criminal Defendants, 53 Geo.Wash.L.Rev. 414 (1985).....28
2 B. Sadock & V. Sadock, *Comprehensive Textbook of Psychiatry* 2952 (7th ed.2000).....22-23
